## HOUSING BOARD

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826



Subject:- Mutation/Transfer of Allotment/Registration of D.U. No. 2006 of EWS Category, Sector 40-C, Chandigarh from the name of Sh.Prithvi Raj Sharma S/o Sh.Shanker Lal Shama (the deceased owner) in the name(s) of his legal heirs on the basis of Intestate Demise.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that Sh.Prithvi Raj Sharma S/o Sh.Shanker Lal Shama was the allottee of DU No 2006 of EWS Category, Sector 40-C, Chandigarh. Consequent upon the death of Sh.Prithvi Raj Sharma on 09.01.1981, all the legal heirs of late Sh.Prithvi Raj Sharma have applied for transfer of allotment/registration of the said dwelling unit in their names on the basis of Intestate Demise as detailed below:-

- (1) (1/5th share) of Late Sh. Bharat Bhushan S/o Sh.Prithvi Raj Sharma to his legal heirs namely (i) Suman Tara (Daughter-in-Law), (ii) Mitika (Grand Daughter) Ms. Rayna (Minor) (Grand Daughter);
- (2) (1/5th Share) to Smt. Mithlesh Kumari D/o Sh.Prithvi Raj Sharma;
- (3) (1/5th Share) to Smt. Ashok Kumari D/o Sh. Prithvi Raj; Sharma
- (4) (1/5th share) of Late Smt. Madhu Sharma D/o Sh.Prithvi Raj Sharma to her legal heirs namely (i) Sh.Ram Kumar Bhardwaj (Son-in-Law); (ii) Smt.Mangala Rattan Bhardwaj(Grand Daughter); (iii) Smt.Smriti Rattan Bhardwaj (Grand Daughter) (iv) Sh. Vasu Bhardwaj (Grand Son);
- (5) (1/5th share) of Late Smt. Ramesh Kumari D/o Sh.Prithvi Raj Sharma to her legal heirs namely; (i) Shankul Sharma - (Grand Son) (ii) Sh. Gokul Sharma - (Grand Son). (Sh. Rajan Kumar husband of Smt. Ramesh Kumari already expired(pre-deceased) on 24.03.2009)

If anybody has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in (alongwith to submit valid documentary proof) to the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimants.

> Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh